Southeasterly on an angle of 65 degrees 26 minutes to the Right 929.5 feet; Ninth 

Course, thence Northeasterly 144.9 feet more or less, to a point on said East line 795.8 

feet South of said Northeast corner; Tenth Course, thence South along said East line to 

the place of beginning; And except  Beginning at a point Five Hundred Eighty Eight and 

Eight Tenths (588.8) feet South of the Northeast corner of the Southeast Quarter 

(SE1/4) of Section Eighteen (18), and running thence West Two Hundred Fifty five (255) 

feet, more or less, to the East Right of Way line of the State Highway, thence 

Southeasterly along said Right of Way line, Two Hundred Eighty Five (285) feet, thence 

Northeasterly, along said Highway Right of Way line, One Hundred Forty Four and Nine 

Tenths (144.9) feet, more or less, to a point in the East line of said Section, Seven 

Hundred Ninety Five and Eight Tenths (795.8) feet South of the Northeast corner of the 

said Southeast Quarter of Section Eighteen (18), thence North Two Hundred Seven 

(207) feet to the point of beginning; And except that part thereof bounded and described 

as follows: Beginning at the Northeast corner of the Northeast Quarter (NE 1/4) of the 

said Southeast Quarter (SE 1/4), thence South 588.8 feet; thence West and parallel to

[...]

all actual reimbursable expenses in accordance with the Reimbursable Expense Schedule 
attached to this Agreement.  Olsson shall submit invoices on a monthly basis and payment is due 
within 30 calendar days of invoice date.  

Olsson’s Scope of Services will be provided on a time and expense basis not to exceed Forty 
One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($41,500.00). 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SERVICE 

We have discussed with you the risks, rewards and benefits of the Project, the Scope of Services, 
and our fees for such services and the Agreement represents the entire understanding between 
Client and Olsson with respect to the Project.